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7
14:35

1800 m
500.000 

BETWAY VICTORY MOON STAKES
Rennpreis: 500.000  (296.875 95.000 47.500 23.750 11.875)

1
1800

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

60.00

Son Of Raj
6j. ch W (Duke Of Marmalade - Freudiana)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Steven Chetty

Gavin Lerena

26.10 Turffontein 5 2000 6,5 R Fourie Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
27.07 Greyville 7 1800 101,0 S Moodley Gladatorian, The Real Prince, See It Again
06.07 Turffontein 1 1600 2,7 G Lerena Son Of Raj, Gimmeanotherchance, Fire 'N F
08.06 Turffontein 7 1800 34,0 C Murray Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch
29.03 Turffontein 9 2000 9,0 G Lerena Fire Attack, Royal Victory, Purple Pitcher

2
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

59.00

Legend Of Arthur
4j. b H (Lancaster Bomber - Grail Maiden)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: J P Gardner & Messrs M A C

Craig Zackey

26.10 Turffontein 6 1160 34,0 C Zackey Buffalo Storm Cody, Fire Attack, Lead The 
08.06 Turffontein 8 1600 11,0 R Fourie Choisaanada, Confederate, Kamensky
11.05 Turffontein 12 1400 6,0 R Fourie Musical Score, Fire 'N Flames, Truth
29.03 Turffontein 1 2450 5,0 R Fourie Legend Of Arthur, Wild Intent, Solar Sail
01.03 Turffontein 3 1800 6,5 R Fourie Confederate, Fire Attack, Legend Of Arthur

3
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.00

Wild Intent
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Wild Ash)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

Marco V'rensburg

06.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1450 26,0 C Zackey Argo Alley, Callmegetrix, Texas Red
07.06 Greyville 11 1800 13,5 S Khumalo Madison Valley, Underworld, On My Honour
29.03 Turffontein 2 2450 7,0 G Lerena Legend Of Arthur, Wild Intent, Solar Sail
08.03 Turffontein 2 2000 5,5 G Lerena Immediate Edge, Wild Intent, Diwali Rocket
25.01 Kenilworth 9 1800 13,5 G Lerena Zeitz, Garrix, Native Ruler

4
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

57.00

Solar Sail
4j. b W (Querari - Fly Rebecca Fly)

Trainer: M Khan
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

J Penny

16.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 13,5 J Penny Pressonregardless, Taegan's Champ, Navaj
20.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1600 13,5 J Penny Count Huhtikuu, Solar Sail, Parisian Walkwa
06.08 Greyville 4 1400 4,5 J Penny Master Josh, Go Grayson Go, Down By The
29.03 Turffontein 3 2450 67,0 J Penny Legend Of Arthur, Wild Intent, Solar Sail
13.03 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 5,5 J Penny Solar Sail, Dark Silver, Storm Ahead

5
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

54.00

Shoot The Rapids
5j. b W (Erupt - Rapid Flow)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

S Veale

12.10 Greyville 7 1900 21,0 S Veale Pioneer Square, Johnny The Thief, Cape Ea
27.07 Greyville 4 3200 15,0 S Veale King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 4 3000 4,3 G Lerena King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Ahead Of The
24.05 Greyville 3 2400 4,3 J P V'd Merwe Field Marshal, Future Swing, Shoot The Ra
10.05 Greyville 6 1900 15,0 C Habib Selukwe, Narina Trogon, Underworld

6
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

51.00

Field Marshal
4j. b W (Lancaster Bomber - Marcheline)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Muzi Yeni

12.10 Greyville 4 1900 15,0 C Zackey Pioneer Square, Johnny The Thief, Cape Ea
27.07 Greyville 6 3200 41,0 C Murray King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 9 2200 7,0 K Matsunyane Otto Luyken, Navajo Nation, Magic Verse
14.06 Scottsville Inside 3 2400 6,5 K Matsunyane King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Field Marshal
24.05 Greyville 1 2400 4,5 K Matsunyane Field Marshal, Future Swing, Shoot The Ra

7
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

51.00

Money Heist
6j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Copper Jet)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

Jeffrey-R. Syster

04.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 7,0 S Moodley Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco
23.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,8 S Moodley Money Heist, Argo Alley, Navajo Nation
27.07 Greyville 4 1600 34,0 C Little I Salute You, Winter Games, Hat's Pride
05.07 Greyville 10 1600 34,0 A Fortune Zeitz, Underworld, Claw
28.07 Greyville 3 1600 11,0 C Habib Get Impressed, Sundance Kid, Money Heist

8
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

51.00

Thunee Playa
5j. b H (Vercingetorix - Cavalleria)

Trainer: M Pandaram
Besitzer: M Pandaram

Kabelo Matsunyane

26.10 Turffontein 1 2000 4,5 K A Brewer Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
04.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 51,0 P Mxoli Tin Pan Alley, Atticus Finch, Busstopinhoun
05.07 Greyville 7 2200 15,0 S Moodley Otto Luyken, Navajo Nation, Magic Verse
07.06 Greyville 7 1800 34,0 K A Brewer Madison Valley, Underworld, On My Honour
10.05 Greyville 5 1900 51,0 S Hlengwa Selukwe, Narina Trogon, Underworld

9
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

51.00

Don't Cry For Me
4j. b W (One World - Mar Del Sur)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: ASSM Racing Syndicate

M K Katjedi

04.10 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 17,0 R Fourie Confederate, Money Heist, Barbaresco
19.07 Turffontein 1 1800 9,5 P Strydom Don't Cry For Me, Pioneer Square, Skittles 
06.07 Turffontein 6 1800 41,0 R Danielson Choisaanada, Fire Attack, Musical Score
08.06 Turffontein 6 1600 15,0 S Khumalo Choisaanada, Confederate, Kamensky
17.05 Turffontein 4 1600 15,0 P Strydom Claw, Eiffel Tower, Count Huhtikuu

10
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

51.00

Navajo Nation
5j. b W (The United States - Teepee)

Trainer: W/W Marwing
Besitzer: Q H A Koekemoer

K J Lihaba

16.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Pressonregardless, Taegan's Champ, Navaj
23.08 Turffontein Inside 3 1600 7,0 K J Lihaba Money Heist, Argo Alley, Navajo Nation
27.07 Greyville 9 3200 34,0 K J Lihaba King Pelles, Holding Thumbs, Future Swing
05.07 Greyville 2 2200 26,0 K J Lihaba Otto Luyken, Navajo Nation, Magic Verse
08.06 Turffontein 5 1800 7,0 K J Lihaba Immediate Edge, Olivia's Way, Atticus Finch

11
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

51.00

The Ultimate King
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Fayrooz)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: S Viljoen

R A Venniker

30.10 Turffontein Inside 1 2000 6,0 G Lerena The Ultimate King, Read All About It, Kudzu
02.10 Vac 5 1800 2,2 C Habib Luce Verde, Hawkbill, Breeze Over
17.08 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 1,8 G Lerena Luce Verde, The Ultimate King, Eiger Sancti
19.07 Turffontein 1 2000 3,5 G Lerena The Ultimate King, Enflame, Banha Bridge
11.05 Turffontein 1 1600 2,0 G Lerena The Ultimate King, Impact Investor, Coppola

12
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

51.00

Two Miles West
5j. b W (Fire Away - West Wacker)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs J A Maroun, D Anthon

Philasande Mxoli

26.10 Turffontein 4 2000 17,0 J Penny Thunee Playa, Olivia's Way, Chestnut Bomb
14.09 Scottsville Inside 5 1600 2,4 C Habib Officer In Command, Actor, Ingqwele
01.08 Greypoly 1 1600 15,0 C Habib Two Miles West, Warhawk Bomber, Imperial
26.04 Turffontein 3 1600 9,0 J Penny Kamensky, Mount Darwin, Two Miles West
15.04 Vaal 3 1800 21,0 J Penny King's Express, Mount Darwin, Two Miles W

Ergebnis: Quoten:


